A brief description of the scope of Works should be provided, including quantities, location of project, and other information 

necessary to enable potential bidders to decide whether or not to respond to the invitation. 

Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of 
Twenty Five Thousand Pesos (Php25,000.00).  

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, 
provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than

[...]

Cut Off/ bar cutter              -                                         2 

Bar Bender                          -                                        2 

Concrete Vibrator               -                                        2 

Welding Machine         heavy duty                              2 

12.4 The ABC is Thirty Three Million Pesos (Php33,000,000.00). Any bid with a 
financial component exceeding this amount shall not be accepted. 

14.1 The bid prices shall be quoted in Philippine Peso. 

14.3 Payment shall be made in Philippine Peso.  

15.1 Bids will be valid for one hundred twenty days (120) days from bid opening.